RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS IN THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF \$93,499 FROM VARIOUS COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOR THE CHILDREN'S VACCINATION CLINIC AT THE SAN MATEO COUNTY EVENT CENTER

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, in November 2021, after the Center for Disease Control approved Covid vaccines for children ages 5-11, the County opened a "Playland" themed vaccination clinic at the San Mateo County Event Center; and

WHEREAS, the clinic featured superheroes and a red carpet that greeted children when they arrived as well as televisions and life-size games of chess and Connect Four to help children feel at ease as they waited to receive the vaccine; and

WHEREAS, in order to create this welcoming atmosphere, the county received a number of donations from several community partners in the aggregate amount of \$93,499; and

WHEREAS, the county would like to thank and acknowledge the following community partners for their generous donations to the children's vaccination clinic: the Chan / Zuckerberg Initiative, Google, Kaiser Permanente, Lucille Packard Children's Hospital, the Peninsula Health Care District, the San Mateo County Economic Development Association (SAMCEDA), and the Sequoia Healthcare District.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that this Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution accepting donations in the aggregate amount of \$93,499 from the Chan / Zuckerberg Initiative, Google, Kaiser Permanente, Lucille Packard Children's Hospital, the Peninsula Health Care District, the San Mateo County Economic Development Association (SAMCEDA), and the Sequoia Healthcare District for the children's vaccination clinic.

* * * * * *